

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Blythe Area Rehabilitation Project

Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.144)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 5, 2008

PROJECT NO. X0703

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			HARDY & HARPER, INC Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,560	40.00	62,400.00	15.00	23,400.00
2	---	ITEM DELETED	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	000003	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN [TAPER INLET AND FLUME DOWNDRAIN]	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
4	568017	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	4	200.00	800.00	150.00	600.00
5	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	3	150.00	450.00	150.00	450.00
6	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	90	6.00	540.00	5.00	450.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,120	6.00	6,720.00	8.00	8,960.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	8,450	2.00	16,900.00	1.00	8,450.00
9	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	35	6.00	210.00	8.00	280.00
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,705	1.00	5,705.00	0.55	3,137.75
11	---	ITEM DELETED	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	6.00	3,600.00	3.25	1,950.00
13	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	1,500	125.00	187,500.00	135.00	202,500.00
14	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	640	100.00	64,000.00	115.00	73,600.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,402.25	3,402.25
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	55,820.00	55,820.00
18	160101	CLAERING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
20	414111	ROUT AND SEAL CRACKS	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
21	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
		TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-21				417,825.00		411,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Blythe Area Rehabilitation Project

Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.144)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 5, 2008

PROJECT NO. X0703

Base Bid					S and S Grading and Paving Norco, CA 92860		Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,560	15.00	23,400.00	5.00	7,800.00
2	---	ITEM DELETED	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	000003	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN [TAPER INLET AND FLUME DOWNDRAIN]	EA	3	1,625.00	4,875.00	200.00	600.00
4	568017	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	4	165.00	660.00	100.00	400.00
5	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	3	95.00	285.00	60.00	180.00
6	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	90	6.00	540.00	4.00	360.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,120	8.60	9,632.00	4.00	4,480.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	8,450	1.70	14,365.00	1.00	8,450.00
9	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	35	45.00	1,575.00	4.00	140.00
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,705	0.55	3,137.75	0.80	4,564.00
11	---	ITEM DELETED	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	6.20	3,720.00	5.00	3,000.00
13	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	1,500	165.00	247,500.00	147.00	220,500.00
14	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	640	130.40	83,456.00	126.00	80,640.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	69,000.00	69,000.00
18	160101	CLAERING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	750.00	750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
20	414111	ROUT AND SEAL CRACKS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
21	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
		TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-21				413,395.75		466,114.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Blythe Area Rehabilitation Project

Advertised: September 2, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.144)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 5, 2008

PROJECT NO. X0703

Base Bid					ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY Colton, CA 92324		PYRAMID CONSTRUCTION Heber, CA 92249	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,560	53.97	84,193.20	5.00	7,800.00
2	---	ITEM DELETED	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	000003	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN [TAPER INLET AND FLUME DOWNDRAIN]	EA	3	291.28	873.84	3,500.00	10,500.00
4	568017	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	4	121.36	485.44	86.00	344.00
5	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	3	107.88	323.64	58.00	174.00
6	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	90	5.03	452.70	3.50	315.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,120	2.80	3,136.00	8.50	9,520.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	8,450	1.23	10,393.50	4.15	35,067.50
9	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	35	2.80	98.00	8.50	297.50
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,705	0.75	4,278.75	0.50	2,852.50
11	---	ITEM DELETED	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	2.97	1,782.00	2.90	1,740.00
13	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	1,500	171.38	257,070.00	142.40	213,600.00
14	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	640	125.76	80,486.40	117.80	75,392.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	16,131.02	16,131.02	33,200.00	33,200.00
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,360.21	4,360.21	31,200.00	31,200.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	16,852.29	16,852.29	32,700.00	32,700.00
18	160101	CLAERING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,351.58	4,351.58	48,380.00	48,380.00
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	6,385.62	6,385.62	25,300.00	25,300.00
20	414111	ROUT AND SEAL CRACKS	LS	1	6,385.62	6,385.62	10,000.00	10,000.00
21	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
		TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-21				504,039.81		544,382.50

Subcontractors

Project: Blythe Area Resurfacing Projects
Bids Opened: November 5, 2008

**Apparent
Responsive Low**

Bidder: Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Global Road Sealing	20
California Traffic Maintenance	6,10,12
Pavement Recycling Systems	1A, 1B